
oRDINANCENo. åffi"4lt ffiffi 

*Amend contract with CMTS, Inc. to add Inspector Apprenticeship Program and increase compensation. 
(Ordinance; amend Contract No. 37903) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1.	 The Council finds: 

1.	 Ordinance 181678 authorized a contract between the City and CMTS, Inc. to supply construction 
management, inspection and project support personnel for Buleau of Environmental Services 
construction proj ects. 

2.	 The Bureau of Environmental Services values diversity in the workforce and in the workforce of 
those with whom they contract, and seeks opportunities to increase diversity on construction work 
sites. 

The Bureau of Environmental Services supports the creation of opportunities within our community 
for skills training where it cornplements the bureau's mission. 

4.	 CMTS, Inc. and the Bureau of Envi.ronmental Services administered a successful Inspector Training 
Progtam during calendar years 2002-2004 and are interested in administering a revised Inspector 
Apprenticeship Progam during calendar years 201 I and 2012. 

5.	 The estimated cost is $300,000. Funds are available in the Sewer System Operating Fund, FY 
Budget, Bureau of Environmental Services, Cost Center 8S8N000020. 

6.	 M/WESB participation to date on this contract is $3,231,755.00 or 260/o of the total contract 
expenditures to date. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the council directs: 

The Commissioner of Public Affairs is authorized to execute an amendment to Contract 37903 in 
the amount of $300,000 for the purpose described in Section i. 

b. 	 The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants chargeable to the 
Sewer System Operating Fund Budget when demand is presented and approved by the proper 
authority. 

Section 2.	 The Council declares that an emergency exists because the Inspector Apprenticeship Program is 
scheduled to start by January 37,2011 to maximize coordination with BES construction project 
schedules. Therefore, this ordinance shall be in full force and effect fi'om and after its passage 
by the Council. 

http:3,231,755.00


tr"84it 8(¡
 

Passed by the Council, JAN 2 6 20ll 
Dan Saltzman 
Commissioner of Public Affairs 

Sue Williams 
December 29,2010 

ES8N000020 - ord 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 
By 



-/g -10 s": -

Agenda No. 

ORDINANCE NO. x8438[i
Title 

*Amend éontract with CMTS, Inc. to add Inspector Apprenticeship Program and increase compensation. 
(Ordinance; lmend Contract No. 37903) 

INTRODUCED BY
 
Commissioner/Auditor:
 

inance and Administration - Adams 

Bureau: Env. Services 

Prepared by: Sue Williams 
Date Prepared: December 29,2010 

Financial lmpact Statement
 
Óompleted X Amends Budget n
 

Portland Policy Document 
lf "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated 

Council Meetino Date 
January 19,2010 

City Attorney Approval 

AGENDA 

TIME CERTAIN f]
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

CONSENT T 

REGULAR X
 
Total amount of time needed: 5 min.
 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade
 
Auditor of the City of Portland
 

I 

Deputy 

ACTION TAKEN: 

JAN l g Z01l c@a-lT'sh¡RJED To JAN 2 6 20lr $:30 A"Ri. 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1. F¡ilz	 *ritz 

2. Fish	 2. Fish 

3. Saltzman	 3. Saltzman 

4. Leonard	 4- Leonard 

Adams	 Adams 


