
-¿ S¡lil 8fi
 

AMENDMENT NO. 4 

CONTRACT NO. 37903 

FOR 

Construction Manaqement, lnspection and Project Support Personnel 

Pursuant to Ordinance No 

This Contract was made and entered by and between CMTS, lnc. hereinafter called Contractor, and the 
City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized 
representatives, hereinafter called City. 

1. 	 The following billing rates and classifications are added: 

Classification lntroductory Rate Reqular Rate 
lnspector Apprentice $34.50 $41.40 

2. 	 Additional work is necessary as described in the Scope of Work as follows: 

The Contractor shall provide lnspectorApprenticeship Program services including, but not limited to: 

. 	 Conducting an lnspector Apprenticeship Program in accordance with the BES/CMTS lnc. 
lnspector Trainlng Manual 2119103 with 2010 revisions and, in close collaboration and 
coordination with the City 

. Recruiting candidates to participate in the Program Orientaiion 

. Conducting an application, evaluation and interview process to select final candidates 

. Developing, jointly with City staff,'a Program Training Schedule 

. Training on all basic OSHA required safety training sessions and other skills related to 
communication, organization, time management, documentation and mathematics in accordance 
with the Program Training Schedule
 

. Participating in On the Job Training
 

. Providing coaching and mentoring to the selected candidates
 

The City shall provide lnspector Apprenticeship Program services including, but not limited to: 

Conducting an lnspector Apprenticeship Program in accordance with the BES/CMTS lnc.' 
lnspector Training Manual 2119103 with 2010 revisions and, in close collaboration and 
coordination with the Contractor 

. Developing, jointly with the Contractor, a Program Training Schedule 

. Required safety training specific to working at City construction sites, technical training necessary 
for an inspector working on municipal construction projects, required documentation specific to 
the City, construction procedures and processes, methods of payment, qualiÇ control and testing 
procedures and skills in a variety of construction means and methods in accordance with the 
Program Training Schedule 

, 	 Parlicipating in On the Job Training 

3. 	 Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed $150,000 per year for two lnspector 
Apprentices for a maximum of $300,000. The new not-to-exceed total contract amount is 
$17,300,000. 

1of 3	 REV 04/1 0 



äffi4hiffi{i 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE: 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more eounterparts, each of which shall be deemed 
an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the 
use of electronic signatures. 

CMTS,INC. 

Date: January 3,2010 

2 ol3 REV 04/1 0 



hl 
_t 8431 dt ti,.

¿'r 

Contract No 37903 AmendmenVChange Order No. 4 

contract ritle: construction Management, lnspection and project support personnel 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES: 

By: Date: 
Chief Procurement Offìcer 

By: Date: 
Elected Offìcial 

Approved: 

By: N/A Date: 
Offìce of City Auditor 

Approved as to Form: 

"APpsùü\îlr¡ Atj Tû FCIRldl 

REV 04/1 0 




